
8

IMER  U.S.A. Inc.         
TD 10                                        

TAV1   - STRUCTURE MACHINE -

RIF. COD. NOTE

1 3210768 FRAME

2 3210789 COUNTER-FRAME

3 3223602 LABEL

4 2224140 WASHER 6593 8X18 Z

5 3208414 LEVER

6 3207129 NUT 5589 M8 Z

7 2223923 SELF LOCKING NUT 7473 M8 Z

8 3210152 SPRING

9 3210760 CARRIGE

10 3210767 RUBBER COATING

11 3210765 SLIDE-TROLLEY SHEET

12 1222050 SCREW 5739 M8X50 Z

13 3210766 SPACER BRACKET

14 3207525 WHELL

15 2223570 NUT 5588 M8 Z

16 2222190 SCREW 5739 M8X40 Z

17 3210841 JUNCTION BOX 115V/60HZ

18 3210804 BELTS EXETRNAL COVER

19 2222420 SCREW 6950 4.8X13 Z

20 3208791 BELT 340J6

21 3210805 BELTS INTERNAL COVER

22 2222021 SCREW 5739 M6X16 Z

23 3210840 MOTOR
Hp.1.1
115V/60HZ

24 2222006 SCREW 5739 M8X30 Z

25 3210806 PULLEY D.40 J6

26 2225146 GRUB-SCREW 5923 M6X10 Z

27 2223924 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 Z

28 2224531 WASHER 6593 6X18 Z

29 3210779 CUTTING HEAD GROUP

30 2288885 HANDGRIP

31 2209400 NYLON BUSHING

32 2223921 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 Z

33 2228395 PIN 1481 5X20

34 3210803 ROD

35 2227320 STOP RING 7435 E/20

36 3208919 PULLEY

37 3209055 SPACER BRACKET

38 3208622 BEARING
6204 2RS
FAG-SKF

39 2229250 LEVER 5X5X15

40 3210808 SHAFT

41 3210815 BEARING
6004 2RS
FAG-SKF

42 3210864 OUTER

43 1193853 DISK

44 3210812 OUTER

45 3210053 NUT 5588 M12 Z SX

46 3210802 BLADE COVER

47 3210796 DISC COVER

48 2222021 SCREW 5739 M6X16 Z

49 3210793 DISK PROTECTION DX

50 3210794 DISK PROTECTION SX

51 3210576 NYLON WASHER 8.4X17X1.5

52 3210206 WASHER

53 3210842 SCREW 5739 M6X70 Z

54 3210055 TANK

55 3210524 WATER POMP S0 115V/60HZ

56 2235429 CAP

57 3207884 COCK

58 2226850 Y SHAPED JOINT

59 2292365 TUBE

60 3210763 RIGHT FENCE ADHESIVE LABEL

61 3210764 LEFT FENCE ADHESIVE LABEL

19. SPARE PARTS

 
:All orders for spare parts must indicate the following: 1 - Type of machine.2 - Part number and position number of

each part.3 - Serial number and year of manufacture reported on the machine's identification plate.
SYMBOL: Interchangeability (example):Pos..1 P.n. 2222002 was installed on machincs up to N° 5240 and Pos.1.1 P.n. 2222018 installed
on machine N° 5241 onwards. Pos. 1.1 is interchangeable (      ) with Pos. 1.Pos. 1 and Pos. 1.1 are not interchangeable if the (     ) symbol
appears in the table.

SPARE PARTS NOTES

Ref. Code
1 2222002 SCREW 5240

2 2222018 SCREW 5241

ImerParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



9

IMER  U.S.A. Inc.         
TD 10

TAV.1

ImerParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



10

IMER  U.S.A. Inc.         
TD 10

TAV. 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

78

5

6

TAV.  2   - ELECTRIC PANEL - :  3210841

Ref. COD. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 3210869 JUNCTION BOX

2 3210921 CAPACITOR 60 µF - 450 V

3 3210233 SWITCH 115V/60 HZ

4 3209340
TRASPARENT SEALING
ELEMENT

5 3201216 CABLE CLAMP PG 13.5

6 2278063 NUT PG 13.5

7 3201217 CABLE CLAMP PG 11

8 1283980 NUT PG 11

1

2

3
4

5

6

7
8

9

TAV. 3
TAV.  3    -  GONIOMETER - : 3210835

Ref. COD. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 3210832 PROTRACTOR SHEET

2 3210834 PROTRACTOR SUPPORT

3 3208414 LEVER

4 3208416 PROTRACTOR PIN

5 2224140 WASHER 6593 8x18 Z

6 3209333 KNOB

7 3209332 CAM

8 2222018 SCREW 5737 M8X35 Z

9 2223923 SELF LOCKING NUT 7473 M8 Z

ImerParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



11

IMER  U.S.A. Inc.         
TD 10

TAV. 4

TAV. 5

TAV.5 - SUPPORT 45° -: COD.1187623

Ref. Cod. GB Note

1 2284859 KNOB

OPTIO
NAL

COD.3210080 TAV 6 - TRESTLE ELEMENT

Ref. Code Description Notes

1 3210645 INTERNAL TRESTLE ELEMENT

2 3206205 TERMINAL

3 3207193 RIGHT RABBET

4 3207194 LEFT RABBET

5 2223924 NUT AUTOBL. M8

6 2224204 WASHER 6593 8x24

7 3210641 EXTERNAL TRESTLE ELEMENT

8 1222030 SCREW 5737 8x60

9 3210646 RUBBER COAITING

ImerParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company




